1

After recording return to:

Water Front Recreation, Inc.

PO Box 100

Skamania County, WA

Total:$41.00 2022'001 672

ASGN 08/15/2022 01:16 PM
Pgs=24

Request of: COLUMBIA GORGE TITLE

0001396220220001672

Castie Rock, WA 98611

ASSIGNMENT, ASSUMPTION, CONSENT
AND AMENDMENT OF LEASE

“ASSIGNOR” C. Stephen and Elaine Travis

2186 Heath Street South

Salem, OR 97302

REAL ESTATE EXCISETAX

“ASSIGNEE” " Howard"EDélahaye Jr. )

30117 144 Avenue E. K/A

Graham, WA 98338 AUG 15 2022
“WATER FRONT” \F/,Vgtgg )l:rfgé Recreation, Inc. oAl 55%1:% gm-‘% #%212_

Castle Rock. WA 98611 SKAMANIA COUI TREASURER
DATED: August 2, 2022

In consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, Assignee, and Water
Front hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has in and to:

1.1 Those certain premises described as follows:

Cabin Site #1 of the Northwdod’s being part of Government Lots 4 and 8,
Section 26, Township 7 N, Range 6 E Willamette Meridian, Skamania County,
Washington.

Parcel #96-000001000000@Qbi w A NoRTHW00DS

1.2 And under that certain Cabin Site Lease from Water Front George and Thelma Lofgren,
-dated May 1, 1971, and subsequently assigned by mesne assignment to Assignor, a copy of which Cabin
Site Lease is attached hereto marked Exhibit A, and incorporated herein by reference.

Skamania County Assessor

Dateﬁﬁ@?arce]#%m

Page 1 of 4 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



2. Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment and hereby assumes and agrees to perform all

obligations of the Lessee under the Cabin Site Lease, as affected, if at all, by the Settlement Agreement of

May 24, 1984, including, without limitation, payment of all rent required by the provisions thereof. The liability
of the Assignee for the obligations assumed hereby shall be joint and several.

3. Water Front hereby consents to the foregoing Assignment and Assumption.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment, Assumption, and Consent in
triplicate as of the date first herein above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Al = _

C. Stephen Travis

)
%@Qd/;"’/ //?/\M

Elaine Travis

Water Front Recreation, Inc.

By: m/é&o L’/Q/W/ (Pf,//s‘\g{,&[ﬂ’ :

Eéslie Russell, President

Page 2 of 4 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



STATE OF Washington
ss.

County of Cowlitz

| certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that Leslie Russell is the person who appeared
before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was
authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the President of Water Front Recreation,
Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

‘ Dated: A(V‘/ﬂ(\}/ Hb{lzo_’)/?/
NOTARY W WVWZ/

PUBLIC (Signature) Nf ,{) 'h/V]/' v
Title
My Appointment Expires: / //977/071@

STATE OF 'ﬂ() )
) ss.
County OW

| certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that ENStephenkravis who appeared before
me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this-instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her

free and voluntary act for th uses and purposes mentjefied In this instrument.
Dated: .20 Qﬁ
Notary Public for /7 C//(/&é’%/,
My Appointment Expifes: _ v/ / /3. >

~T
OFFICIAL STAMP / /

Christie Lee Balmes
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO.1008540

\

o

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ~ February 1, 2025

Page 3 of 4 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



STATE OF

County of

said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and
voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this ir

Dated: 7 7 %}
/

Notary Publlc for
My Appointment Expi aa /(7// /(Q\_)

OFFICIAL STAMP

A Christie Lee Balmes
/) NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1008540
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  February 1, 2025

County of

| certify that | kndw or have satisfactory evidence that HHowardIEADelahayer @ who appeared
before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument:and acknowledged it to be

his/her free and voluntary ac}/,for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

feids |

ary Public for
My Appointment Expi

Dated:

OFFICIAL STAMP

% Christie l.ee Baimes
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 1008540

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ~ February 1, 2025

Page 4 of 4 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



CABIN S'ITE‘LEASE EXI A t n All

WATER FRONT RECREATI_ON, INC., a Washington corporation, hereinafter called Lessof, In

) consideration of the rentstobe paid and covenants to be performed by, Ceonei? F" Cl Tl T

JhAL “Thelwa A Lo EER Eat .
hercrnafter called Lessee, Ieases to Lessee the followmg described cabin site on the terms and condltions stated herein:
Cabin site number - / of the North Woods as shown in red on Exhrblt "A" anached'
hereto (aH dlstances belng approxrmatuons) being-part of Government Lots4 and 8,.
.Section 26, Township 7-North, Range 6 East, W.M., Skamania County, Washington,
SUBJECT, however to an ‘edsemént for right-of way for access road-acquired by:the .
United States of America, United States Forest Service.
SECTION 1. OCCUPANCY

" 1.01 Term. This Lease is.granted for the period beginining ”M'R “7 [ 19_u ,and

termmatmg on June 1, 2025, unless sooner termlna(ed as hereinafter provided. :

1.02° Master Lease. Lessor Holdsthe above descrlbed premises under a Iease, heremafter referred to as
the “'taster léase;”” dated August 11, 1970, from the.State of Washington, acting by, and through the Department of ’
Natural- Resources,

1.03 Master Lease Incorporated. The master Iease is on file"with Lessor and is avallable for.inspection.
Lessee’s rights hereiinder-are subject-to all the terms, provisions, exceptians and reservations set forth in'said rmaster léase
{as to which Lessee is a sub-lessee} and incorporated herein by reference, including, without Ilmmng the. foregolng an
easement for right of way for an access road-acquired by the United States of Amenca, Umted States Forest Service and

) the rlght of the State of: Washmgton 10 mspect ‘the premises at’ reasonable times, :

SECTION 2, RENTAL

2.07 Basic Rental. As rental ‘for each lease year, the Lessee shall pay the sum off:-e:ﬂ-__l:hub_& il
Se: venty Five Dollars (S_ilLi;__) Rent shall be paid in advance, on the first day of September in each

year, hereinafter referred to as'the “anniversary date.” All payments shiall be made to Lessor at 9655 S.W, Canyon Road,
Portland, Oregon, or at such other place at which the Lessor may notify the Lessee in writing. Rent for lhe fraction of.any
lease year shall be prorated The lease year shall be from September 1 through the succeedmg August..

2,02 Rent Ad]ustments ‘Lessor may, as of any. annwersary date, rncrease the anhual rental as follows:

’ {a) Under the master lease, Lessor's rental to the State of Washrngton may be increased:on June 1, 1980,
and-at intervals of not less than ten (10) years thereafter. Lessor-may increase Lessed’s rental. hereurider-at such times as
Lessor's fental under the master lease is increased.’ The amount of such incréase that the Lessee shall be responsible for
and required to pay shall equal the total rental increase under the master lease to. Lessor multiplied. by the Lessee’s annual -
rental o the Lessor divided by the total annual rental of the Lessées of ‘the sites in.the North Woods. Annual rental as )
used herein shall mean the total rent the Lésses is required to pay to Lessor for the year immediately precedmg the year of
the increase. The aforesard formula is lllustrated as follows: - . .

Lesseg’sshare - Increase under mastér lease X Lessee's anrual rental
of iricrease .- to, Lessor Total annual rentals of sites

{b) In addition to the increase permitted under subparagraph (a) above, Lessor may as of ‘any anniversary -

date, increase the annual rental hereunder on account of taxes and assessments against said real property in an amount, X
which together with prior increases on accoufit of taxes and.assessments, shall not exceed the total of the-amount by which
taxes and assessments on'the land covered by the master lease exceeds such taxes for 1970 divided by the number of im-
proved cabin sites on said: anniversary date, -

{c) Fmally, every ten years beginning September 1, 1980, the annual rental shall; at :he optron of the
Lessor; be adjusted to reflect the percent 'of Ingrease from September 1,1970, in the;Consumer Prnce Index as published by
the Biireau of Labor Statistics, U.S. Department of Labor; that is, the annual rental-each year for the succeedmg ten years
shall be increased as compared with the aninual rental as set forth herein by the éame percentage as the increase in said
Consuimer Price lndex differs from said Index:for September 1, 1970,

SECTION 3. LESSOR'S CONVENANTS .
3. 01 Dec!aratron. In"order ta preserve the natural -beauty of thé Nonh Woods 1o, promde for the control’

of struc(ures erected thereon improvements to be made thereon, and for the purpose of-extending to the'résidents therein. - E

the greatest possible peace; enioyment privacy, health, comfort, safety, and preservation of property valties, Lessor does-
hereby certify and declare.that with the'sole exception of lot 19, which is the North: Woods Sales Office, the following”
reservations, conditions,.covenants, agreements:and restrictions shall become and are hereby made a part of all leases of
property within the plat of the North Woods as the same appears on the map survey recorded in the office of the County
Audrtor of Skamanla County, Washington,

. 3,02 Boat Dock.’ Lessor shali construct a boat:dock for the common: use-of residents of; the North Woods,
In'the'event construttion of said boat dock‘is not campleted by September 1, 1972;:itis hereby agreed: that in’lieu of sich <.
construction, Lessor shall contribute $5,000,00 to the North Woads Assocnatron heremafter described in paragraph 5.0,

for-construction of such déck.

'SECTION 4, USE oF‘ SITE

4,01 Permitted Use. The cabin site shall be used-only for resrdentral purposes No butldmg shall be
erected; altéred,.placed, or permitted to remain on the cabin site other than one detached single family dwelhng and
burldmgs incidental to residential-use, and the cabin site shall not be further subdivided into building lots,

4,02 Condition of Site. The premises hereby Ieased have been inspected by Lessee and are accepted in
théir présent condition.

4.03 Vehicles. -No vehicles. shall'be parked in roadways. Vehicles: shall not be operated carelessly or in Y
excess of posted speeds ‘No vehicle shall be operated at any time without a muffler in good working order, Excessive
motor noise or annoymg smoke are forbidden.

4.04 antenance All lots shall at all times be kept in a.clean, srghtly, and wholesome condmon and no.
trash garbags, litter. junk,.BoXes, containiers,bottles, cans, machinery, lmp!ements. lumber, or other. burldrng matenals
“shall- be permitted to-be or-remain exposed on any lot and visible from any street or adjormng or nearby premrse

4,05 Signs.. ‘No signs of any kind shall be drsplayed to the public.view on any lot in the:tract except one
professional sign, of not micre than 18 inchés by 24 inches'in size, advettising the property for sale or rent and except:
signs used by a builder or develaper to advertise the property durmg the construction’ and sales period. .

4.06 Nuisance. No noxious of offensive trade or activity shall be carried on or upon any lot in the tract
nor shall anything be done thereon which may be or become an annoyance of niiisance in the area..

PAGE ONE — CABIN'SITE LEASE" -




" "CABIN SITE LEASE con™

SECTION- 5 IMPROVEMENTS continued’ .
4,07 -Arimals, No animals, livestock, or paultry of any. kindshall. be raised, bred or kept on‘any lot
Jéxcept that cats, dogs, oF other household pets may be kept, but.not for any commercial purpose, Household pets shall
-not be allowed to hecome an ennoyance ‘or nuisance to the neighborhood.
4,08 Incineration. Because of unpleasant odors and unsightiiness, no individual incinerator wrll be
permitted on any lot: -
-4, 09 Fires and ‘Fireplaces. .Interior fireplaces, stoves, or other type burner; mibst be fi reproofed by use -
‘of sparkproof screens. All fires must be extinguished before leaving cabin. No frres shall be lit or mamtamed outside of
any cabin,

4; 10 Firearms and Flreworks. Dlschargmg firearms, fi recrackers, rockets or’ any other fireworks wrthm .
‘the North Woods area shall be prohibited. -
"4 11 Commercial Use:. No platted lot shal! be’ used for: any commercral purpase, except that a Lessee
»may rent hls cabin from time to time, and-in such case shall be responsitile that his tenants abide by these covenants.
: '4.12'Motorbikes.- No maotorbike or motorcycle riding of any nature -shall be allowed except for
ingress and egress '

4,13 Firg Extmgunsher -Orie fire extinguisher {minimum twg; quart'capamty) must be kept in every cabin;;

-4; 14 Trailers and Tents.. No tent, house’ trailer, or mobile home, whther the same bé on.wheels:or fiot,:
“shall be’ permittéd-oh any 16t except. during the perlod of cabin construction-and for guests over a.weekend period,

4; 15 Solicitation. There shall be no solicitation or drstnbutlon of handbllls or crrculatlon of any kind
‘without the written, consent of Lessor.

4,16 Hose Bibs. Oneé hose bib shall be installed on outsrde wall of each cabin for fre protectron on or before
completlon of the cabrn ’ "

SECTION 5. IMPROVEMENTS

* 5,01 Plans Approved.. No-building shall bé.erected, placed, or-altered on the cabrn site until the con-~
_struction plans showing the location of the structure have been-approved by the Lessor as to conformity with plan of
- development; quality of workmanship and. materials, harmony of external desian and color with existing strizctires, and as
-."to location with respect to. topography and’ finish grade elevation. Such approval shall be in writing,,

5., 02 Bulldmg Materials: All building construction shall be of:iog or-wood frame: Wood frame stucco-or-
: 'srmulated brick veneer construction is expressly prohibited. ‘All.roofs shall be of wood shrngle or shake ar of an acceptable |
composition — color to be approved prior-to applrcauon by the. Lessor or such person or persons desrgnated by Léssor, -

5 03 Completxon Cabins must be comp|eted from all cutward appearance within‘one {1) year from the:
time such constructron is'started. Cabin construction must be started within three years from the date of the srgnrng of.
Cabin Site Lease,” .- 5

. '5.04 Tree Removal. The Lessee of each cabin site may remove from said site all trees shrubs, and fotiage
necessary to prepare-the property for. burldlng subject to the followmg conditions:. .
As requrred by the State of Washington in the master lease, any tree whose drameter is
"over 8" at chest height'must be marked by Lessee for Lessor's |nspectlon Lessoriwill -
then notlfy the Washington State Department of Natural Resources and reduest. their
_standard appraisal.of value.. Lessee will then pay Léssor for the'value of the trée before
Femoval. Any addltronal clearmg beyond that necessary for the construction of im-
provements shall be prohrbrted ‘The intent'is to remove as few trees as possrble to the
end that the community remam natural and rustic.

. 5.05 Lot Markers. Lessee will use all reasonable care to - make certain that the fot markers, as established T
by Lessor,-are not fiioved or destrayed. . . . |

5,06 Improvements Other Than On Cabin Site. No rmprovements of any kind shall be constructed or .
placed upon any area covered by the master lease without Lessor's prror written consent.

5,07 Ownership of Improvements.. The master lease provides as follows:

- 804 Ownership of Sub-essee Improvements. Al bulldings and improvements, excluding
_removable personal property and trade fixtures on the leased site [North Woods) -erected by
Sub-lessee [Lessee herein] will remain.on sald site after expiration of this lease [master lease]
or: termlnatlon prior to the tefm of this lease [master’ lease) of any sub-lease [thls _Iease] held
by the State under the provisions of paregraph 5.09; provrded however, upon the expiration .
of the lease [master leasel , if the State is unsuccessful in re-leasing the leased site’ “[North Woods], .
@s a.Unit; then each sub-fesseé’ [ Lessee’ herein] shall have a ‘preferéntial right as allowed. by law
1o re-lease from the State its sub-leased area; provided, further, upon the termination or expira--
tion of this lease [master lease] or a sub-lease [this lease] assigned under paragraph 5.09 that
.as a condition of.any:fe-leasé of the leased site or sub-leased- site to any other party.made duririg
the three year period following the State shall require the subsequent Lessee to purchase the.
_'Sub~|essee s [Lessee herein) interest in the improvements as allowed by law. Explratron, as
used in this paragraph :shall mean the-expiration of the lease’ asof May 31, 2025,

The parties hereto: agree that the terms and conditions of the'abave quoted paragraph shall be applrcable provrded

. (a} That.Lessee isnotin default under any.of the terms and condmons of this lease; and :
.(b)- That Lessee’s leaseexpires May 31, 2025. In the event of earlier expiration of this lease, all burldrngs
and improvements located upon the premises shall be. the property of Lessor.

- The parties hereto further agree that the benefrts of paragraph 8.04 of the master lease shall be' enforceable solely agarnst
} ‘the State of Washington. .

X 08 Takes and Assessments The Leséee shall pay in annual payments all taxes and assessments that are -
now charged or may becom@ chargeable against the improverents placed upon the cabin site, now or in the future, com-
mencing with the taxes first becoming due and payable after the date hereof, all before such taxes and asséssments become
past due,

5.09 ‘North Woods-Association, The roads in the plat and certain other common areas shall be- held: m

the name of The North Woods Association, a npn:profit association, of which the Lessees of lots in‘the plat shall be
_ members, Said- Assoclatron shall be responsrble for-the mamtenance and repair. of roads, the entire:water system |nclud|ng

_but not{imited to water systéms' servmg the cabins onthe premlses, docks and common areas and impraovements thereon B
{if any), as well as other community functions which may be. given it by its members. The-owners {Lessees) of lots | in the -
tract shall be required to pay dues of not-ess than one and one-half dollars (1%) per month apd assessments to said’
Association for their redsonable share of the-costs of the functions and duties of the Association. Said: dues shall commence
at the time 50 lots are leased. It is understood and agreed that Lessor shall and.it is hereby delegated to fulfill all duties,
responsibilities and functions of the North-Woods Association iuntil. flfty {50} lots in the North Woods afe leased. At that
time Lessor shall call-a meeting of all Lessees for the purpose of forming said Assoeciation.

PAGE TWO ~ CABI_NV'SIT_E LEASE




b o
“ SECTION 6: UTILITIES

601 Sewage. Individual sewage dlsposal systems mstalled by Lessee ‘must be desugned ‘Jocated, and con-
structed in accordance with the’ legal regulatlons, laws and ordlnances of Skarhania Countyand the State of Washmgton

i 6,02 ‘Reservation. Lessor feerves 1o itself and to its successors and. assigns Basements in; Gnder, and
along; all roads and other common-areas in‘the plat Tor any tilities whether presently installed or not. In:addition; an ease:-
fient is reserved i in dn‘area five'(5) feét'by teni:(10) feet in one cornér of edch'lot (to beselected’ by Léssor) adjoining the: -

‘road, for electric’ transfo nervatilt and/or telephone and. power service pedestals if any. “Arid:the assignment of - the leassas
- toeach individual Iot shall. tie sub;eot to theTight to cross overor under the same along the lot lines, with utlllty lmes if
such may be necessary.ini the’ development of this subdivision or adjommg subdivisions. .

603’ Water “Each-cabin site has or will be furnished'water at 'or near- helot iine; Each lessee. agrees to
receive water from-the water svstem supplymg the North Weods and further agrees 16 pay Lessor 3225 00 for'the right to
conrect to.said system

604 Mamtenance The lessee shall ‘bear the; responsubnhty and’ expense’ of furmshmg mstallmg, back-"
filling, and malntammg each underground trench or other’ dlggmg upon:such cabin site which'is necessary’ for'any utlhty
" connections or facilitiés’ to serve such cabin site; .

SECTION 7, ‘MISCELLANEOUS

7.01 Le ié's Duties: Lessee-agrees to comply strictly with the Lessor's iles dnd regulatrons andall
appllcable Federal State; County, and Mumcnpal laws, fules and reguldtions relating vities contemplated under ihis
lease,: including but hot llmxted 10, use of ‘public-or private roads; parking, fire and preventlon of fire, publrc health, and
pollution of streams or lakes, and to assume:ail obllgatlons ‘thereby. lmposed upon'the Lessor,. Lessor i mav inspect ‘the cabin
site‘and _cabln et any't to determme complvance wnh the terins of this lease.- .

“7.02: lndemmflcatlon |essée hereby agrees to'assume:al rrsk ‘of,'and mdemmfy nd hold harmless, and
at the Lessee's expense. defénd’ the_ Lessor-from and against,-any claims, loss, cost, legal actions,’ lity ]

" accolint of personal injury 1o or death of any.pérsons whomsoéver, |nclud|ng buit not limited to employees of.the Lessor,
or-damage to Br-destruction of property 1o whonfisoever b‘elongmg, including but not limited to propérty of the Lessor ‘
which-might restilt from Lessee’s actlvmes on the leased premises. . The Lessee furtheragrees. 10 indemmfy and save- harmless
the Léssor from'any loss; cost, suit.or expenseé resultlng from Lessee’s farlure to complv with any of the'provisions of any
applicable laws, rules or: regulatrons

"7.03:Insufance. Lessee shalt obtain fire,‘casualty and |lablllty insurance as follows L

-{a)" Fire-and casuaity insurance in'd sufficient amourit 16 cover thé'replacement dost of any or all impréve-
‘ments | upon the'leased premlses Such insurance shall be carried by .a responsible: company or- companies satisfactory -
o Lessor and thepolicy or policies shall be endorséd arid delivered fo Lessor with provision for 1h|rty {30) days'-
‘notice of cancellatron to Lessor )

“{b): Liability and property-insurance msurlng L:éssor and Lessee agalnst all. llablhty for damages to persons
‘or property ‘caused by the-mamtenance, use or-occupancy of the leased premlses or-by reason of'the conduct of any
‘actlvrty carned on theréif. Such-insurance shall'bé carried by a responsnble company of companies’ satisfactory: to
‘Lessor in‘amountsiot lessthan the followlng limits, namely.

(1)~ - Bodily injury'to or death of any onepefson, 85; 000; 00; :

{2) Bodily injury or death resultlng from any one accident 10" two or fhore persons; $10, 000 00 and

+(3). property damage, $1, -000.0
Lessee’ shall dellver to Lessor certificates and receipts evndencmg said policies.of i msurance and further provide
‘with tha company or companles for thlrty (30) days’ fibtice of cancellation to Lessor,

7 04 Assrgnment. Wlthout the prior written consent of Lessor, Lessee shall not’ asslgn _thls leasé or any’.-
interest. therein, or suble and. no fieir; _execlitor, admmlstrator, receiver, trustee in bankruptcy or other assrgnee by opera-
tioh ‘of taw shall asslgn aisublease wathout such written consent.

7. 05 Walver Any wawer by ‘the Lessor of any provtsuons hereof must be in wrltlng, and any of: the coven:
anits; ¢onditions; restnctlons, in‘this‘lease' may beannulled, ‘waived, changed or modnfled thh respect to all or’ any pomon
of said property by Lessor at'any time,

~7.06 -Attornays” Fees. In‘the event any action, Suit, proceedint of ppeal the;
the rent due or to'become die: hereunder, ‘of any. portion. théreof, or to get pbssession of said f premlses
pllance with'this léase, or for failure to abserve'any of ‘the covenants of this {ease, the: prevallmg party.
-récover such summ as the olirt miy adjudge’ reasonablé as attorneys' fees to be allowed in sald suit,-a
appeal therefrom in addmon 6 such.otherirelief: granted by the Court. 1 :

7,07 ‘Candemnation. The patties héreto shall receive.any sums or. damages pald or awarded by reason- of
any taking, condemnation-or.acquisition:during the existence of this lease as their interests therein shall then appear whather
or not-by litigation, by any authonty, person on corporatlon whether publicor pnvate of any title’ to-driinterest in all or
any part of the’ premuses

7.08 Reservorr Level. The Lessee acknowledges by’ signing this lease’ ‘that’ Paclflc Power and Light "
m i fluctuate the watersiof Swift Reservoir-at any time with '
rission: License.No. _111 or as amended The: Lesseé shall waive alf ¢laims or'damage’ ,  Pacif ]
and Light Company, the State of Washingten, Lessor or their successors, if any, against afy &ldim of' damade arising from
fluctuation in:reservoir level or’ ‘impairment of recreational use: of the reservoir-or shoréside or Floating facilities..

" 7.09! Valtdltyv of Provisions. -The determination of any Court that ‘aRy provisions of thls lease are unlawful
or vold shall not affect the valldlty of any. othier, provision hereof.

forcement of Restrlctnons Without'in any way Inmmng the nghts ‘of Lessor $ the partres upon
-whiom thé provisions hiérecfare binding, of: any 4 of them,'shall violate -or attemipt to'violate any 'of the reservations, restric:

_tions or tovenants hefeaf,: the Lessor'or anylessee of land in ‘the tract; shall have: theright to compél performance’of or
compllance with the provnsrons hereof, to-abate;and remoue, at the expenise of: the offending lessee orlesseesof the property,
any striictures’or erections.in violation of thé ‘provisions  hereof, to recover damages for any such vidlation orattémpted
violation of the provisionshereof and to prosecute any proceedings at taw or in‘eguity in. furtherance of the aforesaid
remedies in any Court havmg junsdrctlon of siich cases.

“7.11 Reservations on Land; Al of-the reservattons, condmons, covénants, agreements ; and réstrictions’
shall runwith the land and shall be binding onthe lessees of all property covered hereby and-all parties.and ‘persons claiming -
under 'thers-and on all property within thetract. :

7.2, Aslgnment Wlthout Ilmmng Lessor s rlght to sell or assrgn thls leasé or land Léssor midy. assign’
thistease to a corporation, and if said corporation assumes the obligations of Lessor’ hereunder Lessor shall thereby be re-
ledsed of and relieved from.any arid all dbligations under this lease:

‘enforce com:
e entitled to°
" proceedmg or-

PAGE THREE —CABIN SITE LEASE




&

. _';A_el_l\l'sne LEASE eonﬁ.‘

SECTION 8. TERMINATION

- /8,01 Default and Notlee 1§ any default shall be made on the part of the Lessge Irithe observance ot
performance of any }he terms covenants agreements or: provmons of thts lease by hlm to be observed or performed and

A : buf he Lessee shall nevertheless [ hable ‘to.the Lessar for all habllmes incurred hereunder prior to such termination.” .
" Waiver of any defaily héreunder shall ot constitute a waiver of any subsequent defauits Service of any. rictice provnded for
herem bythe Lessor may be made by: deposltlng such notice i in the’ United-States'mails addressed to the Lessee at’

_P-r _1_ Pow-ﬂ ' Ba»r'rua(-'—n.a\u.a Wt hy 1Y ?f"'i"

receive 3 property repo
' Dewzlopmem in adva
within 48 hours after’
However, thls optio { :
I léased in ,dvance ol slgmng he lease and acknowledges by’ his srgnature that R Has 1
has'read ‘and. uniderstands stch report:
‘Lessee:shall have the optio
'suant to rules and regulatlons of the Oregon Subdivision Contral Liw ORS 92, 210——92 990 in advance of his srgnmg thns
- lease

1 of commumty

Leséor and:its assigrs:on the water front po_tlons of Lofs 16; 17 18,19, 20 21,
§ ‘ores:de docks-pro-

boat docks. Said: -easements shall not prevent lessees:of the above-lots from devel_ i

wdmg sueh facilities do:not Interfere with the'boat traffic pattérn of the community dock $ystem:
‘Five'foot easements ate reserved to'the Lessor-and:its assigns on ‘southerly lot ling of Lot. 10 and- the

hortherly 16t [ie of Lot 11 for dccess tothe water front. Said access'fo sefve as pathway to boat dacks !f itiis’ determmed

by, Lessor that additional boat docks are rieeded to serve “The North Woods” community.

ANWITN ESSiWHEREOF,’the parties havé executed this lease, induplicate, tﬁ'is',.-_.»_.li.r__jday of

—ay o7t

'WATER FRONT RECHEATION, ING!

2 ..;«f/f.»&."»&.._a-;" .

Presldent o
By @/}44.4«-«*' Z a:"ﬂ’:é
"‘Secretary
/ ' LESSOR
Amz // IR
LESSEE

“1-\we) héreby acknowlédge thit priot 16:the signing of this lease, 1 {we) have received, ead; :
';REPO RT prepared pursuant to'the riles'and: regulations’of the'U:S. ' Departmerit of - g. and n.Development’ {office
‘of Interstate Land Sales Regis rations)-and the’ PROPERTY REPORT prepared: pursuanr to rulesianc ulations of the
-Oregon-Subdivision 'contiol law ORS92.210 — 92:990. 1.(we)also dcknowlédge that I (we) tave mspected the-lot'to'be

,leased . E
ol //!/,, f'“-?_—vc',."f:“z//)m

%A, 4’ 3%472/24«/’

LESSEE

jerstand the PROPERTY

'BAGE FOUR — GABIN'SITE LEASE




LEASE 'ADDENDUM
"1, . State term of lease. ) v o o - o
Lease expires-Jine.1,°2025 unless sopner terminated as provided in “Cabini-Site Lease.”
2., Wil the'lease be recordable? Yeésor No?
Yes; ’
. 3, Isthere any provision or penalty against the-lesseefor recording the Jease?. Yes or'No? _If'.y'es', -'_‘e_kplaln.
" No.’ ' o T i

-4, FCan thé owner's’ developers of creditors orothers ecqurre trtle to'the property “free of any oblrgatlon to contrnue
© -the lease? Yesor No? Explarn

-'grven hereunder .

Under the 1erms: of the master Iease between the, Water Front Recreation, inc. and the State of Washmgton Para
. graph’! 5 08 reads as: follows ”lf the {gssee (Water” Front Récréation, Ine.) becomes ‘insolvent ¢ bankrupt, 6r if-a .
ncel, at its optian, the lease uniess/the fease has béen used s collateral with
-the State's consent. If the lessee’{(Water Front Recreation, Ac:) should defaultin payment to: thedénding agency,.

the State upon request by the. {ender shall assign the ledse to “the’ lendmg agency who'! may, thereafter either operate
the'leased site’Or, with: the appro | of the State, assign‘the leasg;”

‘Lessees are further protected’ aragraph 5.09.0f sald master iease'as follows: e ermination of this: lease (be-
“twéen Water Front-Recreation, Inc..dnd Washington® State) by tancellation or. otherwrse prior to]
:date;shall ot sefve to'earice! approved: sub-leases; but shall operate as an. assrgnment to the State: -

such sub-leases together with the unrestrrcted rlght ofthe Staté to receive:all: sub lease payments therem provided.
for from'the: date of said assignmént.”

+6,  Describe whether rental payments are flat sums or graduated

Deséribe any provisions for increase of rental payments. durmg the term of the Iease

A bdsic rental for each léase year shall be;paid in advance ori the first day’ of September (anmversary dats) and
all paymerits shall be madeto lessor.at ‘9655 S.W. Canyon Road, Portland; Oregon 97225 or at'such other.place at
vihich the léssor'may notify- the lessee in writing.. ‘Rent for the fraction of any lease year shall be, pro’rated The. -
lease year shall be'from September 1; :-through thesucceéding August. |

Liessor may, as of any.anniversary. date, increase the annual rental as follows:
2:02' Rent Adjustments.. Lessor-may, &s of any anmversary dats, increase: the annual- rental as'follows:- . ‘

{a) :Under the master lease,, Lessar’s rental to the State of Washmgton ‘may’be’ rncreased on-June 1,:1980, and . i

at intervals.of nof less than ten (10) years: thereafter Léssor'may increase Ee's’ téntal hereunder at such timesas’
Léssor's rental! under the‘master lease is-increased. The:amount of such i mcrease that ‘the Léssee shall be responsxble o
for'and required.to'pay ‘shiall equal-the total rental increase:under the master lease to Lessor. multiplied:by‘the -
l:éssee’s-annualrental to the Lessor over the total annual rental of the Lesse i

f the sités in‘the North Woods.
Annual rental as’used herein shall mean:the total rent the Lessée is requrred to pay-to Lessor for ‘the: year 1mmed|ately
preceding the year-of the.i increase,

The' aforesard formula is tllustrated as follows

Lessee'sshare’  __ “lincrease under master % ‘Lesses’ annual rental
of increase. Iéase toLessor Total annual rentals of srtes

Ab} In addition‘to thé incréase permrtted under siibparagraph: (a) above “| €ssoF fnay as-of any anmversary
dats, incréase the annual réntal hereunder on account ofitaxes and assessments against said real: property indn.

: reases:on account of taxes and assessmenits shall not excee the total of the
nts on the'land coveréd by the master lease exceeds SUch: taxes ‘for 1970 divided
es on said annivérsary date.
at’ s of the' date of thrs flllng there are no; real property taxe

amount by whrch taxes and assessr

by the number of inipréved cabi

Note: Lessees are'to beadvised 3

Washington Stateland. A move

wrll riot be affective unless such’ legrslatron is: enacted
(as ‘oppased to rmprovement taxes)

,'assessed agamst

v Y, every ‘ten years beglnnmg September-1,: 1980 1he annual rental shall ‘at the optlon of the’ ‘Lessor;

be adjusted to'reflect the. percent.of increase from September 1,1970, in‘the. Consiimer’ Price Index as published by
‘the Bureau of Labor Statistics;- ‘U.S. Department of Labor; that is, the: annual rental esich yéar for'the succeéding ten ©
years § shall be'increased as compared with the annual rental-as'set forth reln by the same percentage asthe increase -
in‘said Gonsuree Prrce Index drffers from said Index. for September 1; 1970.; )

‘6. Are there any provrslons m Jesse’ prohrbmng assignment and/or subletting? Yes or No? lf yes, descnbe
No, with -approval of lessor.

7. Summarize termmatron provrsrons ln the-lease. )
Section 8 Termination {see attached #“Cabin Site Lease”) provrdes as fo
_§.01 Defaultand Notic. 1fany: ‘defauit shall be'made-on the part of the
rof any of the' terms; convenants, agreements or proyisions of this leasé” byh
- default continises for sixty (60) days after written no ice, the Lessor mi
lease, forfeit Lessee’s interest therein; and forthwith'exclude the Lesse
under ‘but-the'Lessee shall. nevertheless be liable'to the:Lessor for alld bil ‘incurred tereGnderprior:to such
terrnination. Waiver-of any.defalft heréunder shall notconstitute a-waive any subsequent default. jice of
any ‘notice provided for hergin by the Lessor may be made by deposrtmg such: notice-in ‘the United States mails”

ssee in the observance or performance
to be observed-or- performed and such’
at |ts optlon, |mmedra terminate this-

m the premises ‘and froi 'all tights Here-

*addressed to'the'Lessee at

! r:L:ease Termination, 1t |s expressly understood that Lessor has leased" the: prem ises fron the State of
‘Washington for.a"period ending June 1,2025. ) The:mastér ledse provides that'in the event itiste ihated for any:
“reason whatsoever, priorto the lease termination date, such tétination:shall: operate as an assignment: to the State:
.of Washington of-this lease’ ‘togethér with the dnrestricted right of the State'to receive payment of the rerits herein
‘provided fromthe date of said assignment

8. Does the lease prohibit the Ietsed from mortgaging or dtheriwise encumbering the leasehold? ‘Yes ar No?
oy wis sering thy Id: .

‘PAGE ONE — LEASE ADDENDUM




LEASE ADDENDUM continued

‘9. . Will-the lessee be permitted to remove. |mprovemanf when lease expires?
’ ‘No._Section 5 (see:attached *Cabin Site Léase”) provides as follows:

5.07 Ownarshrp of Improvements, ‘The:master lease’ provides as faflows:

“8.04 ‘Ownership of Sub-lessee Improvements All buildings and improvements -excluding’ removable personal )
property and trade:fixtures on:the leased site (North' Woods) erected by Sub:léssee, {Léssee herein). will remain onisaid
site after expiration of this lease (master leasé) or termination-prior to the term of this lease {master:lesse) of any" _
stib-lease- (this lease)- held by. the State under the’ provrsrons ‘of paragraph 5.09; provided, however, upon the: exp:ratuon
oOf the léase (master lease), if the State s unstccessful in're-leasing the leased: snte (North ‘Woods), as 4 unit; then each-
sib-lesses (Lessée herein) shall have a preferéntial right asialiowed by law.10 re-leasé from the State its sub:leased.
area; provided; further, upan the termination or expiration.of this lease {master lease) or a sub-lease:(this lease) .
assigned under ‘paragraph 5.00 that.asa ‘conditionof any re-ledse.of the leased: site of sub-leased site to any other
party'made during the three year perlod followmg the State shall.require the siibsequent Lessee to purchase the
Sub- lessee s {Lessee herem) interést in-the:improvements: as allowed by law. Explratlon, as used i 1h|s paragraph
shall mean the expiration of" the lease as of May 31, 2025.”

Weren PaceTi | fylsras o eso
Lot eadie YRR pen yal

exa =~
I

LOar o

PAGE TWO' — LEASE-ADDENDUM




) STATE. OF ‘WASRINGTON,
-'DEPANINENT OF NATURAL'RESOURCES _
i .J.::B0YLE, Contisaiol 14 of Publlt:

Dlynpin, Vashlnazou 98504

. ] bject however. o' ‘an_peseseat for rxght of - vay for nccua rond acqulted by ‘the
Bnited s:a:ea ‘of Amrlca “Unitad: ‘States Fores:’Service.
'SECTION |  OCCUPANCY

1101 .Tétd, | THis lenke odlplaally cosmeniced on udé 1, 1970 aad’
31, 2089, :

1:02 .Rencval.
for a re-lease

:The Legoee chall Nave the right to the extent provided: by lnv, to npply
tha litg.

SECTION 2 "USE OF SITE

-3.015 Annual xenm Ad iuatwent: The Stﬂta
;13.02,"and 3.03 for th',the

Any such 8¢
CLeeal nunber of days ‘sccesa denied .dlvided by 365) .

i

B

nsm.sswssxcuser
oc T

- ;‘A

s




; -02 Ruggraﬁnl- On.lun 8
h eﬂte: :for the peuod of ‘June 1 11930 to’

established, - The new renul V{11 be the Pair Ma
uclualve ‘of .the Lessee's inp:omenn. a8 deterafned by the 'St
- de:emlnina Pal' Hnrket Rental VAIue the lppralser \dll 2

ccnplrlson to lusing 9tlvne1y ‘ouned Ilnd -nd odju-: the rent
‘advantages 3 :nd |hall .be: cpputud uithin llx aont'nl ot' l
" provided:‘th
‘Tentsl,’ luch lnctena: shall not: !n greatec: thau 40% ot the anmil rental ps uan
edina teu 7ear rental peciod. - Hovevér,-ia uo’ evan:-vul the adjuated :anmual

3 01. Deﬂnitlon of ‘Croag .Receipu,si-au Coneession. "“Gress recel;
;-m:ount pald ot payable tar nu';ouds._ \nres, mcrcham!u’a pen 0

-operued o che: pun.lsns and Stat
foregoing; gross’ receipts. exclude
the buildtns, ule or- leasing of cabins.

. .05 Yearlz hmgnu.; Paynente'of percentase nn:;_am1
.apd_be tade snmially: :hereal:e )
"puruuan: to Seccion 5.3 0f 't
.T'Deunque pe entuge ‘rental hull dnv interent AT che rare oE
:shall -be ude to the. Stace 13-

-98504:

“Apps Nos SBSBS.

g




- 'BOOK. 103 PAGE 22

+3.06 l‘.‘.‘l‘.’i’_'.
: ko tha Stat 8 . i

Z'ull—_-bullne of cvary kind ‘and ¢haracter -!hcting groas recelyu vhother by ths Lesnce

‘ot others, “The State shall at all-resscnable -tlmes have ‘acceds to sny and a1l of tha
ol Leuac'u books; ~rccordn, -files” And State and Yederal ‘tax .and con:ribuuon retutns ‘of all

‘kinde fot the purposé of. cmintng aod copylngithen.  Exsalnation-and : ‘copying shall only
‘e vtilized for ‘the purpooe of ; dctemln.lug whethier ot not the Lessee has perforusd thig
{ledse in 81l xespecte. In ‘ofderto sssure ucuutc percentags pnyzenu thar. ‘ace bned 1]
ﬁconcailion :eceipn. Lassee ‘abiall ;:tovide'

‘The" Lglug -hn}l lnlull and uintdn at a lucatlon uuonlbly accentb).:"

14 Quarterly. 'y copy o(” the Storn, ‘State- Department of Ravenue (‘.onblned !xclse
‘hx Return '~ Fora REV. 40-2406"(6-7b)+

2. Avnuabh for iamdlate'audit'

A Da!ly Cash Reglster -and/or receipt book records to conﬂm gross revenie
B. “Federal Incope-Tax returns

+Ce “Siles Tax'Statesicnts

"D. B & O Tax Statements

-_3 o7 Reggrtl. The Lessee- shall xender yearly reports of gross racelpts at the tine
-yesrly payneats: ‘of porcentoge reot ere duei The reports- shall shov in reuonnble denn
-8 ‘the s:au ‘ghall’ apecity,: the ‘amount ol -2rosE raceipca dutina the precedina yur. :

3,08 Acdits. ) The Lensep. hnn provldc once anch year vi:hout expaass ‘to :he snu, an
. = -Budit Teport eertified by an aecoununt uuu!antory to the s:a:e lhcvina aalu end other
‘{ncoae credits affecting’ groaa ‘receipts And componentl thereof: -

SECTION 4 RESERVATIONS

4,01 Conguancc-~ The State.shall ‘have access to the site at: nl.l rcauonabh.- :ue. Eor the
‘purpose of secucicg complisnce vith: ‘the terms and conditions of :his Iease. :

&.02 Access . The State reurvel the rlght to BrJnc.essexents and o:her lund uses on' the
.aite 25 Ltseif -and others vhen the -easedent or other land uses nppned for will mot unduly
dnterfere vith the use to which ‘the Lessee is putting the sité or.interfere unduly with
" the plan.of - develop:ent for the aite. :No-edseagnt. or othsr land uses: ahall Be granted -
unzil dagsges:to the lesasehold shall Eirst have beeo: ascertalned by the State und patd to
the Lesnee b zhe appueant !ot the essement or other land usei S .

i

s .'03 xesc‘rlctlononn‘ﬂna In connectian vuh uce’ of'nhe suethe?ﬁsaec“tﬂnﬁ%‘

. (1) Con!om to’ :11 pubuc autbouty eoncetn!ug phnnlna. ‘20ping’ and other
:requhenenu vhich gay affect the leased lte tn the szme nnner ao Af. the land vy
‘1en|ed fron a. prlvna owner;

(2) ‘Gut 0o State’ txnber ot .reapve State-owncd waluable material vithout prior )
.vritten ‘consent. of the State. The Lessee must pay ‘to the State the Pafr Hacket Value of
the :mber or ‘valusble material, as determined by the. Stuo. 'befnu cun.&ng tiber or
raovnl nuthorlntion 1s’ grnnted'

(3) 'l e dl reuoubla pxuunticnl to ‘protect the ma
leased aite fraa fice, ruke ever YLV, ‘ef fo ‘Tep 19 .
nay affect the leased - li:e. 2ad shall be “subject, to- applluble tire lavs lffecllng the
Teased site; . . )

inprovencnts on’ :he.

’(‘_')' ‘Mot Alléw debris of refuse to actunulate on the leased sltes

App. ‘No.-58985 5




The Lessae™
ualdeuc(al

prior o :Any change ot caucellntiou shall ba fur
-'eommences any developnental vork on the sice.

5:04 mgu!dated musen. rne Levsee heraby agreee thit uquidated dmga ‘eqnal :o tha
-.antual ren:al_. thendn- eftect ahall ‘be p-id to. the Sta:e uhould :he !.eue fn

urety bond’ aq\mi Lo the lnount of requh'ed liquidated
~Stnte vir.hln thitty dnyt nfter :he leAee is execut_ed uud

,5 05 bgrov:nen\: Bonds Before’ ccmencen At of
“ r -0 “the léaped site

3 persc
A for ‘work perfoned in or ur.erhls furnlshed ior_,conntruction.. usoee nny provl.de nald

- security by -edther:

;uthhcr.orn ompleted. y ; d upo!
“Lesiee,-and -glve all ¢lsimants the right-of sction to recover said. Sond ,;in'sny sult
brought to foraclose mectanic's’or u:erlnlun 8 liens axninst tha ute, .

B. Any other sethod fitst approved 1n writing by the Stste.

App. Mo 58985 N

‘to fotfe!:~'

R



‘ohall becdge dug,.or
ite-hareln

coat sl ‘baw been hotdfied of

the vental the vtohtion 4 the defaux:, 60 d-y- pttor £0 8 :.nce!lation ‘and: g“a

‘wiolation,: ,vnnlh or nonplyuent hll no: been eured by’ Lenca ld.thln &0 dnys.

.08 Insul.vencz oE Leuea.' IE the Lesnee becoaes - !noolvent. :ha Stnto ‘nay’ c-ncel ;AL its'

'optlon, the leage uwnleces theilease’ has been used as ¢ollateral: vith the ‘State's’e
“If the Ledoes should defaglt A ‘paynent ‘to” ‘the 1 nding ageacy, th "snte ‘upon re est"by
‘the lender hnll'aulgn ‘the ‘Jease ‘o the lcoding sgency vho sy~ er,’

aged ‘sité or. .vm\ the “approval of the Stute, &

Subleun. 'l'emineuon of thlo denvey, by can:alh:lo ot. other: [
ase ‘temination dats, shall fiot secve to caneel lpproved subl
righte-of the. 1denholders of record, but shellicperate a8 an
oy-and. a1l jeh aubluac-, ‘ogether: with the wrestricted Fight.of L
. d i ! ayrents thercis provided for fri daty of matd’
‘asefgiments” pon temination ‘this: lease, by cavcellacion or thent
‘taraloation dste of -ssid lésa “the Lessee chall hive me clsin’ to nubleaaa payunu :
;lnd/or ‘sublea e.inprovuent vnluel ‘harein contalved.

SECTION 6 HISCBLIANEZOUS

A6-01 Yo Partnenbig- “The Stlte e mot & par:ner dor & jolnt ventirer vith the X.cssee 1o
:counectlon ‘vith business: careled on-undér thip lease sod shall havé: no: obngattou vith
respect to’ the Legsee’ '8 dedts’ or ‘other umuue..

502 Hatreasty, The State wsrrants that At ‘1s e owner-of the leassd sife and has' £h
‘tight to lease-it free- of' 111 ‘sficunbrances except those ‘set out’, uadn- ‘thie: deacuptiou of -
Jthe leased .

6.03° Hop-Waiver: Yatver‘b "eLther party-of strict yerfomnce ‘f'-‘any provu!.om of this‘
lease ghall oot be A uauey £ oot prejudice the- "party's right to requlre etzict
'pcrfonunce o( :he gage p:uvistvn 4o the’ foture or of agy ' other pruviuun.

6.08 " Attoruey Vies: ~If auieise dctian” 1s 1natdeated 1o connect fon’ v}.th any coatroversy
'austng oyt - o% this Yeose, th nuing party shall:beleatitled to recover. icosts
Avcluding. uuch ul’ 88 _he our nay udjudge ‘Tesgonsble as attomey fees,

he Lenaee’- u:erea:, his leaue shall; be $lnd{ng uj;ou uud inurg ‘to: ':he
e'apecuve eucceuou .and n-ugn-. : .

D:part-ent f: Nuur 3 l
At the addréen. glven’ by tha Lenaee J.n the algnntuu ‘block ‘or as spe £16d -1n
the Lessedn.

ght to Cure: ‘DeEaults. - 1E the Lessee 18 it 0
lny cnveun; ). of this leage; the State ‘shall have the option
h xty (60)" ﬁay_s' vrlr.;en‘noticc :9 ‘the Leg e,

ootice durlns :he 60 dny pctiod. Prov!dzd that, :de 2 :publ
health of ‘asfety, the Stat oYy 1n the. absence.of #nludizcate eapt by the Lesose to
‘cure the defanlt, {waedistely: ¢oter upon the site and cure e & defmult. Any- expense 0
Aneutred by the Stete shall-be ¢harged against tha Lessae sod ‘be paylble by the'Legsee
wuithin 30 dayn atter the’ re:eip: of the bnnnss for ‘safd upaue.

Apps Nos 58985
: L S




Lo,

i

- . BOOK 103 ‘PAGE .25

6,08 " Least chotdh_x‘ “With{n: 30 d-yﬂ after teceipt ‘of this leu 'y uotiﬂcation ot
1esning 1is to be recorded by the Leueu vuh the skmnu Caun:y Mitot'l off ca loened

Ao Stevencon. ‘Waahington.

'6.09 _Resérvolr Level. The Leasee o Subleaoeev, !.f gy, Aelnou!edgt by aigu(ng thu
lease :hnt Pncif}lc ‘Pover -and - ugh: t:onpnny hau ‘the* rlght to nuct\ute tha vn:eu of s\dft

g Bp
of damige eri-lu; !toa xccrentionul use of r.he relanoit or nhoreside or noattns
facllitlea.

SECTION 7 OPERATION Of SIT
7.01 Operational Uses snd Respoistbilities. In Eoojuiction With the opération of the

eite, the fouow:lo; ases shall be'alloved:

(1) Subleulns of build!ngu snd/or :acxnuea 1ocated on the ute [ indlcn:ad ia
origloal or uended plan of developent'

(2) cona:mctlon. {nprovesants,- operation;, repair, &te.;- -nsde or. perfoned undet
the lease ‘Bhall ‘be at the sole cost of the Lestee or Sublessees. .The Lésses '
‘Sublessee shall furnieh-all- ur.uluu ‘and shall obféld ll Pederal, State lnd local
permite -ml cenines necenary to perform the' temms, cond!tlou ‘and coven.nnco of :this:

dcases N

SECTION '8 IMPROVEMENTS

‘8,01 -Unasthorized Improvements, . All ioprovexents pot includtd A the or{gtoal or -wiiended
plao of developzent made on or t6 ‘the .site ‘vithout ‘the vritten- connen: “of ‘the- State, hall
muedil:ely Yecine: the. propnr:y of the State: =

8.02 ' everauce o{ Jleprovenents: ‘Gbe on State Land. - “If any of the’ Lesue 3 inpruvemenu

vtilize, 4o additica to State land, -lauvds adjoinlng State. 1304 bat nob oned by the State,
‘the §tate uhnll‘ have &t the'expitation,- temtnatlon. ot the 'ur:ender of’ :he leasehold to
Joinsing 1and ta phyaicany sever ot e bouodny. \r!.th\:ut lhbntty for
heréof , “the Snprovmntr thereafter. o use the; seveced hprovman:s

tmining ‘on Stata 1and for ony purpoge,

8,03 ' Ownetship of Im proveuentu-. A1 bulldinss ‘and 1uptoveuents 'excludhg tenanbla
‘personal property and trade: :fixtures on the’ lenéx sfte vill refiain- oo aald ite after
‘teralaation “of uyintlon of :hu lene of ‘any reneval: :hereo! “and ‘shisll theteup beconi
the property. of the:State; »except a3 provided in:B.0d, provlded hwever. that ‘as
‘condition’ of any xe—leutcs' of the ‘aubject property to any othe
three ysar period following the expirarion of this lesoe oz any
shall tequire the gubsequent Lesses to purchule thé' Lesgace's in
5 allowed by law, and provided furthet that the: vtu:ten cobgent: of the Snte is required
for those Le ~owded inprovennnts ‘haviog. an indlvid\ul vnlua exeess of 510,000 00 aud
placed ot or to: the site-sftes Janusry L, 1990: :Such codneat nay . P ovide that thi.
improvensnts shsll becoce the.property ‘of the State on & specifie: ‘dste tollovlw the:
‘expiration 0f -this lease. Al: ‘the upintlon ot ‘this lease or. ny reneval thoreof the.
State shall aske L ressonable effort ‘to re-lease the site,

1’ theréof , -the State
in the. inprovments

Apps 'Ho. -SB9BS

=




cubaequeu:
law. Expluuo,x,
Hay 31, 2069,

8. uaed in :hia pnrag:nph. shall sean’ the upl:a:lon of the: lzase ua of

‘The Lessae apresuy sgrees to .n coveasuts hereln sod binds hhoel! tot ‘the ‘payment ot
the rennl horeiubefore -peciued.

signed thia ¢

-‘é'ny.r of )

STAT! oF’ WASHIHGTON. e
DEPARTMERT OP HATURAL RBSOURCES

Sigaed this ;férd __day of Fébyuary . 1986 ¢

Title

2293 Verus, Stteet -
. Sag Dlege, (:anfotnla 92156

-7




CoRPORATE ACKNGLEDGHERT

staTE o CALIFORMIR _ y
couizy o SMDIEG) 9 "

ou ends 37 a

February . .

BOOK /63 PAGE 2V

L X986, bétore be

pefacnally appéared _-ROBERT T. CURRY.

to e known-to be the 'Pfé's’_'fﬂ“éﬁi

_of the corporation’that executed -the vithin and foregoing initrunént, acd séknouledged
said indtrupent to be the free Wbd ‘Voluntary scf nod deed of ‘sald corporatisn, for’the

.dsés gid"purposen ‘thereinh neotioned, and op oath stated that (he/aty:

suthorized -to execute gald insirisent and that the seal sffixed {5 the corporste’ seal 'y

of sald corporation,

I H’I@(z"sg WHEREOP, I hava hereunto Bet oy hand and affiied gy offtcial sesl this

:day and year first’ above vritted.

'go:gry‘.l’ubug‘_lq sad for thé State of

~Californta

residing at

:Apg. Ho. 5898
=g~

¥
s
f;
‘
o
s




8 14T, day pf vm‘jvy

e i? 86 v :béférc‘:n:

;i’e“taonii!li»f_”l;p'pel‘te-d. e BARBARA HOI D

to o known ‘toibe the .. . SEERETARY:

of the ‘cotpotdtion thot exscuted the vithin snd foregoing instrusent, asd sckuowledged

authorized 't6 -esecute 351d ‘{nstuncnt and ‘that the seal affixed ia the ,‘cbrpont'efléii_.

of ‘0aid corporation.

IHVI'!NBSS\M!!!DP. ‘] have herevoto set-uy hand and affixéd’ ay officta) ‘penl the

day and yeat first abéve vrittes.

App. Ho. 58985

ESr)




.
i
i
I
I
!
|

o ... : PONTR OF WABHIRGTON . .
N ."“"'- . DBPARTHM “OP: HATURAL - R!BOURC!S B
.  IRMIPER n.: ‘BMBR, -Cotdissiconor of Publie t.nhnt

: LEASE AMENDMENT

: 122475

94, by and between ‘the S'J.‘M‘E OF

; epa:taent iof N

)., ‘and Water Front.Recreation,
(hereinafter refen’ed ‘to. ‘ag -

Qr L
; . }~058985 (the "Lease") dated Augu, 11," 70.
And restated February 26, 1986  demising certain ‘réal property .
locateid in: Skamanfaa ‘County, Washmgton more particularly described ;
in'sald Lease; an

mnms, it is the desire of the: iparties o anend said'
1gase; 8 -

. ... . NOW, THEREFORE, for good ‘and valuable consideration, Ahe ]
rece;pc and legal sufficiency of which are herehy: acknowledqed, At
(UiB “he rehy mutually covenanted and agreed as fonowa. o

T ‘Sectxon 5 02 o£ the r.ease is hereby menaed o read as x:'o‘.\.lows.‘

Th "Lessea, 4t his gole cost and expense;. s
f a1l 1pproye_ments, jclu

.. tha legal right ‘o ‘Inspect . the premises and’
-improvements théraon. 1

The Yessee shall carry, or he’shall require his ,sublessees to

‘cafry .dn ‘the ‘joint naAnGs 6f:the Lessew, mhlessee  State and. R
. Mortgagee it v 'tﬂcient -amount of'
~insurance’ - Lc cover the lacene
“ivproverents ‘that may ‘be :damaged By
vand: ;public.-1iability insirance '(to the

under .Section '$:03 below) against cla
:death 'or prop »rty damage occgrrin? on-or
ito the demised premises. . .Such'policiss
witha responsible insurance opany or ¢
o ‘the State. ' Lesses ghall Yequire Sublesse S-to ‘provide-
certi!icates ‘vidoncinq ‘insurance - ‘coverage’ with provisions
n (10). days notice o .

o a -shall be ‘résponsible for honitering ant
insurinq “that = sublesseés . maintain nppropriate Qe

0 bodn :lnjury,
e and adjacent‘
{nsurance ‘shall ba-

R P -
7-¢-2¢ .*l!i*.@ —

The-state, or any: 'authérizad agency: . 3




BOOK. /50 PAGE 34/

‘nsuranée Govétade, provided, however, “the state réserves the
=ight to call for ‘proof- of satisfactory J.nsurance at.any t

In tha event of ﬂre or casualty damaga o any-ior: all of
‘-:improvements, ’ any noney derived therefrom:in case:
:ghall ‘be- held. in ‘trust. and be inmediately: availabla to
‘used. a8 -soon.as “reasonably.possible by Tesbee, for rebuilding,-
repairing’ or otherwise :rainstating: the :sawé .buildings 'so
" ‘destroyed: oy: ‘dadaged or ;such. modified’ ‘plan< a8’ shall be
‘previously approved in vzxtlnq by State:.

“IN WITNESS WHEREOE, the: part:les Hey ho Ve dabsed £his
Amendment ‘to. be executed ae _of ‘the day and “year ‘tirst written
above.’ !

[STATE OF WASHINGTON .
DEPARTMENT OF mumn RESOURCES

WATER -‘FRONT RBCRBA‘I‘ION, IHC.

B m./u,/

?we' '

} ._npproved as to ‘form this -Jg . day
’ 1994, L .

pEaistant Attorney General




corporate Acknowladgment

STATE"OF OREGON y
)ss;
COUNTY OF 'De.schuﬁs . .

On this < [&% aay et Auqu.s‘f‘
1954, personany appeared befors me Robart T. cuxry to Re . kno {
.be ‘the Preaident of ‘the ‘corporation: that execiited tha withi )
foregoing "Instrument, :snd acknowledged said inatment ‘to be the
frae ‘and Vvoluntary act ‘and deed; ‘ot sald. corporat; n,:for. the uses
and “purposes therdin mentioned; and ‘oh oath stated: that he was
authorized to exe??tc said ant ‘for said

: AN urmxss WREREOF, X have hare\mto -Set “ny " hand
attinem -of] -icial saal the day and year: ﬁrst above vritten,

SOOI,

: af resldlnq at:
uy appolntmenl: expires 4 29-97

BOOK /%0 pace 372

e




BoGk /P pacE 343

conntsionier of Public Lands Acknowlsdguent

STATE OF msams'non )
'GOUNTY OF . 777u,r"'
‘on-thisé

1994, personany appeared befo'r:e.me ‘Jennifer H. Belcher, to me»

: Comnissionar of Public ‘Lands, and ex officio:
-adninistratot of th _Depaztment of Natural Resouxces ‘of. the State
of Washington, 'the: Departhent  that executed the: within and
Zoregoing 1nstrumenh_on behalf: of the’ -State: of ‘Washington;  and
;acknowledged. said 1 trument ‘to be the frae anﬂ voluntary act ‘and
‘deed of the State ‘of ‘Hashington forthe uses and purposes thergin
nentioned, -and ‘on:odth -stated that -she’ was authorized. to:execute
'said instrument and that the séal affixed is:the official’ seal of
‘the’ COmmissioner of. Publ.lc Lands for the Stata: or Hashinqton. i

IN HI'I'NESS WHERBDP, I have hexeunto
-affixed my bfficial 'seal the 'day and year tirst-

"No 5 Public Tn.and for tha State’ ot
: ‘ . »residing at . Oé&lmﬂf‘b\ :

My appointment expires ) ‘-/ / 22l Q ’7 .

Jnoun :to be ‘the .

my
ve written,




ORDER NO. 522-0368KM

EXHIBIT “A”

Cabin 1, as shown on the Plat entitled Record of Survey for Water Front Recreation, Inc., dated May 16, 1974, on
file and of record under Auditor File No. 77523, at Page 449, of Book ‘J’ of Miscellaneous Records of Skamania
County, Washington, together with an appurtenant easement as established in writing on said Plat, for the joint
use of the areas shown as roadway on the Plat.

Subject to reservation by the United States of America in approved selection list number 259 dated March 4,
1953, and recorded September 4, 1953, at Page 23, of Book 52 of Deeds, under Auditors File No. 62114, records
of Skamania County as follows:

“... the provisions, reservations, conditions :";nd limitations of Section 24, Federal Power Act of June 10, 1920, as
amended. .. and the prior right of the United States, its licenses and permittees to use for power purposes that part
within Power Project No. 2071, 2111 and 264.”



